

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL

1. Identification products

We hereby confirm that our products

14290	SPIRAL FUNNEL 15 CM
-------	---------------------

Are suitable to be used with all food.

2. Conformity to Regulations

Above articles comply with following European regulations:

- Regulation (CE) 178/2002
- Regulation (CE) 1935/2004
- Regulation (CE) 2023/2006
- Regulation (UE) 10/2011 and subsequent updates and modifications
- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications
- D.P.R 777/1982 and subsequent updates and modifications

This declaration incorporates all the regulatory updates that came into force up to the date of issue of the document.

3. Composition of the materials

The plastic materials are manufactured with the following materials and substances :

- POLYPROPYLENE (grade 3)

4. Specific migration limits (SML)

4.1 Substances subject to restrictions

We declare that the materials contain substances subject to restrictions in the mentioned regulations and respect the limits of global migration and the specific restrictions:

Name	CAS	SML
39090/39120	97925-95-6	1.2 mg/kg
Aluminium		1.0 mg/kg
39815	182121-12-6	0.05 mg/kg

4.2 Test of global migration

Simulator	Time e temperature** of test
A – B – D2	10day at 40°C

** references in Regulation UE 10/2011 and following updates.

The limits of global migration, together with the other specific restrictions to which the monomers and other additives present in the material could be submitted to, are respected in the above mentioned conditions of use. The affirmation is supported by the analytic analysis executed in agreement with the DM 21/3/73 or in base of the done calculations considering the content of the substances submitted to the limits of migration. The calculations are carried out assuming that 1 kg of food gets in contact with 6dm² of packing material.

4.3 Dual use substances

We declare that the materials contain substances regulated by Regulation (CE) 1333/2008 and Regulation (CE) 1334/2008 (dual use). Following experimental data and/or theoretical calculations these substances are in conformity with the dispositions of art 11 comma 3 letters a,b, of the EU regulation 10/2011 and DM 21/03/73:

E470a Calcium salts of fatty acids

5. Contaminated substances

5.1 Restrictions on migrations of Metals, Lanthanides, aromatic Amines and Bisphenol A

The material respect the limits specific supplies define as metals, lanthanides, aromatic Amines and bisphenol A (BPA).

5.2 Allergens

The company declares that no substances capable of causing allergies are intentionally added to the production process (ref to Reg UE 1169/2011).

6. Exclusions

Indicate the foods or the category of foods for which the product is not suitable for contact: those not expressly mentioned in point 1

7. Limits of use

Do not use in traditional oven or microwave

8. Date and signature

The validity of present declaration starts from the hereunder mentioned date. In case of any substantial change this declaration will be updated or replaced.

Basilicogioiano, 06/10/2021

Marchini Francesco